FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 RJ

02-05-2001

101604506

inal documents or copy thereof.

xpress Mail No.: EL 501 739 499 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ABRA, INC. / · 22.01	Name: TELLEO, INC.
□Individual(s) □Association	Internal Address:
□General Partnership  □Corporation-Delaware	Street Address: 4 North Second Street
□OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	City San Jose State CA ZIP 95113
	□ Individual(s) citizenship □Association □General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Limited Partnership
□Assignment □Merger	⊠Corporation-Delaware
□Security Agreement ⊠Change of Name	□Other
□Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Effective Date: July 17, 2000	designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/893,058	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications     and registrations involved: _1_
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\u00e40.00
1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
Attn.: Joyce M. Ferraro, Esq.	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
File No.: 10216-005-999	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa-	Mon is true and correct
document.	January 22, 2001
Joyce M. Ferraro, Esq. 37,046	Signature
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
	Total number of pages

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

c: David Weild, Esq. Ms. Patricia Vega

NY2 - 1162023.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002229 FRAME: 0366** 

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ABRA, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TELLEO, INC.", THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TELLEO, INC."
WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

8320

Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 0924143

DATE: 01-19-01

010030519

**RECORDED: 01/22/2001** 

3064915

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002229 FRAME: 0367